
ATHLETIC BOARD 

 ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 
Sarah Dooley 
414-303-0533 
athleticdirector@stmaryhc.org 

ASST ATHLETIC DIRECTOR  
Kristin Karakis 
414-305-9737 
kristin.karakis@gmail.com 

  

TREASURERS 
Josh Yack 
608-630- 
Josh.denk@gmail.com 
 
Kelsey Steinhafel 
414-795-3593 

 Kefs111@aol.com 
  

SECRETARY 
Renee Preis 
414-344-8979 
rennielynn@gmail.com  

WEBSITE/ONLINE SIGNUP  
Katie Austing 
262-391-0744 
Ktausting@gmail.com  

Tournament Coordinators   
 

VOLLEYBALL   
Dawn Gilles 
414-699-9335 
dmrgilles@yahoo.com 

BASKETBALL  
Rob Schneider 
414-531-3230 
schneider.rob@att.net 

  

Sports Coordinators:     

VOLLEYBALL (Boys & Girls)  
Mary DeFranco 
317-509-9818 
mrdefranco@gmail.com 
 
Krista Kezman 
608-444-7200 
kezman1022@gmail.com 

SOCCER GRADES K-8  
Andy Barrette 
414-737-3660 
andrew.barrette@gmail.com 

FUTSAL 
Andy Barrette 

 414-737-3660 
 andrew.barrette@gmail.com 
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BASKETBALL (Boys and Girls) 
 Dave Rudey 
414-722-1328 
rudeydavid@gmail.com  

TRACK  
 Martin Devaney 
 414-427-6327 

mdevaney@hotmail.com 

  

Additional Responsibilities     

CONCESSION VOLUNTEER   
Deanne Glembin 
414-349-0213 
dglembin@gmail.com 

CONCESSIONS SUPPLIES  
Katie Damon 
414-305-9737 

ktdamon@gmail.com  

VOLLEYBALL 
SCOREKEEPER Dawn Gilles 
414-669-9335 
dmrgilles@yahoo.com 

Uniform  
Autumn Ozechowski 
amdjurich@gmail.com  

 
Megan Smyth 
262-424-3975 
Megancsmyth@gmail.com  

 

BASKETBALL SCOREKEEPER 
 Dave Rudey 
414-722-1328 
rudeydavid@gmail.com 
  

GOLF OUTING   
Joe Anderson 
847-651-7847 
Joeyanderson0@gmail.com 

SAFEGUARDING 
Sarah Dooley 
414-303-0533 

athleticdirector@stmaryhc.org 

    AT LARGE MEMBERS 
Aaron Perkovich 
Katie Austing 
Angela Hoth 
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